Verification of Volunteer Service



for Parker Cares 365 Winter 2024 Term

Thank you for choosing to serve! The Department of Student Affairs is excited to provide Parker students with the opportunity to make a positive impact on our DFW community throughout the year by volunteering with our Parker Cares Partners each trimester. DC Students will be able to receive **one general assembly credit (maximum)** this trimester by completing volunteer hours (at least one and half) with one of our Parker Cares Partners. Non-DC Students will be entered in a gift card drawing. **Only volunteer service performed at one of our Parker Cares Partner sites will count towards assembly credits.**

To earn the one general assembly credit, you must:

- 1. Complete one shift that is at <u>least an hour and half long</u> with any of our partner sites.
- 2. The student must complete the verification of service information below and have a representative of the volunteer site sign off on the hours worked.

The student must scan the QR code below or click on the following link to complete the certification of volunteer hours and upload a copy of this completed form: <u>Submit Volunteer Certification Form</u>

Scan the QR code:



All certifications must be submitted by Friday, April 5, 2024. Late submissions will not be accepted.

Please contact AskStudentAffairs@parker.edu with any questions or concerns.

VERIFICATION OF SERVICE HOURS:

VERIFICATION OF SERVICE HOURS:					
Date of	Name of Parker Cares	Type of work	Hours	Printed Name of Certifying	Signature of
Service	Partner Organization	completed	worked	Representative	Certifying
					Representative
Total Volunteer Hours:					
By signing, I acknowledge that I have completed the above listed hours as part of Parker Cares for the Winter 2023 term,					
and I understand that Parker University may reach out to the organization(s) to verify my service.					
Print Name of Student Signature of			Student	Date	Program